
Marks Shield 2022 Results. Held at Tunbridge Wells TSC 22 May 2022
Invicta Shield not held due to low numbers (may be shot as a postal comp. later in the year)

1st ESSEX 50 50 Tot 100 TOT 2nd SURREY 50 50 Tot 100 TOT
J Howe 195 194 389 194 583 L Jones 192 198 390 193 583
P Scanlan 191 198 389 194 583 P Duxbury 197 195 392 190 582
J Smith 197 198 395 187 582 A Fowler 193 195 388 193 581
G Webb 192 193 385 195 580 S Pearson 195 193 388 190 578
C Ingram 194 192 386 193 579 N Pinks 191 196 387 187 574

D Smith 193 194 387 190 577 T Hammond 192 194 386 187 573
A Davies 190 195 385 192 577 V Potiakova 193 192 385 186 571
P Oates 190 192 382 191 573 R Fitzsimmons 189 189 378 190 568
A  Pamment 190 191 381 191 572 A Leech 190 189 379 188 567
S Spindler 184 195 379 187 566 P Jones 183 192 375 188 563
Best 10 1916 1942 3858 1914 5772 Best 10 1915 1933 3848 1892 5740

R Lardner-Burke 185 190 375 187 562 B Brown 194 188 382 179 561
M Payne 191 190 381 177 558 I Pettett 192 187 379 173 552
G Grim 188 187 375 180 555
L Pickin 184 187 371 182 553
T Slazor 164 184 348 167 515

3rd KENT 50 50 Tot 100 TOT 4th MIDDLESEX 50 50 Tot 100 TOT
S Norman 193 198 391 192 583 K Bowley 194 194 388 197 585
T Blackwell 195 192 387 191 578 G Cox 194 195 389 190 579
C Davis 193 193 386 192 578 P Foreman 190 192 382 194 576
R Birtwistle 190 193 383 193 576 C Garnham 192 195 387 186 573
D Russell 192 193 385 191 576 T Shipman 190 195 385 185 570
D Price 191 192 383 190 573 R Brown 187 195 382 180 562
M West 191 188 379 192 571 J Kirkham 191 191 382 178 560
R Cargill Thompson 190 190 380 187 567 J Brown 180 191 371 184 555
R Taylor 181 193 374 189 563 A Roy 186 184 370 184 554
A Fleming 186 188 374 187 561 R Garnham 185 183 368 172 540
Best 10 1902 1920 3822 1904 5726 Best 10 1889 1915 3804 1850 5654

D Sprules 187 193 380 178 558 T Godoger 187 192 379 125 504
K Adair 191 182 373 185 558
D Falzani 182 190 372 182 554
D Wild 183 178 361 181 542

Ranked Scores
1 K Bowley 194 194 388 197 585 27 V Potiakova 193 192 385 186 571
2 P Scanlan 191 198 389 194 583 28 T Shipman 190 195 385 185 570
3 J Howe 195 194 389 194 583 29 R Fitzsimmons 189 189 378 190 568
4 L Jones 192 198 390 193 583 30 A Leech 190 189 379 188 567
5 S Norman 193 198 391 192 583 31 R Cargill Thompson 190 190 380 187 567
6 P Duxbury 197 195 392 190 582 32 S Spindler 184 195 379 187 566
7 J Smith 197 198 395 187 582 33 R Taylor 181 193 374 189 563
8 A Fowler 193 195 388 193 581 34 P Jones 183 192 375 188 563
9 G Webb 192 193 385 195 580 35 R Lardner-Burke 185 190 375 187 562

10 C Ingram 194 192 386 193 579 36 R Brown 187 195 382 180 562
11 G Cox 194 195 389 190 579 37 A Fleming 186 188 374 187 561
12 C Davis 193 193 386 192 578 38 B Brown 194 188 382 179 561
13 T Blackwell 195 192 387 191 578 39 J Kirkham 191 191 382 178 560
14 S Pearson 195 193 388 190 578 40 K Adair 191 182 373 185 558
15 A Davies 190 195 385 192 577 41 D Sprules 187 193 380 178 558
16 D Smith 193 194 387 190 577 42 M Payne 191 190 381 177 558
17 P Foreman 190 192 382 194 576 43 J Brown 180 191 371 184 555
18 R Birtwistle 190 193 383 193 576 44 G Grim 188 187 375 180 555
19 D Russell 192 193 385 191 576 45 A Roy 186 184 370 184 554
20 N Pinks 191 196 387 187 574 46 D Falzani 182 190 372 182 554
21 P Oates 190 192 382 191 573 47 L Pickin 184 187 371 182 553
22 D Price 191 192 383 190 573 48 I Pettett 192 187 379 173 552
23 T Hammond 192 194 386 187 573 49 D Wild 183 178 361 181 542
24 C Garnham 192 195 387 186 573 50 R Garnham 185 183 368 172 540
25 A  Pamment 190 191 381 191 572 51 T Slazor 164 184 348 167 515
26 M West 191 188 379 192 571 52 T Godoger 187 192 379 125 504



Ranked Scores 50 50 Tot 100 TOT
K Bowley 194 194 388 197 585
P Scanlan 191 198 389 194 583
J Howe 195 194 389 194 583
L Jones 192 198 390 193 583
S Norman 193 198 391 192 583
P Duxbury 197 195 392 190 582
J Smith 197 198 395 187 582
A Fowler 193 195 388 193 581
G Webb 192 193 385 195 580
C Ingram 194 192 386 193 579
G Cox 194 195 389 190 579
C Davis 193 193 386 192 578
T Blackwell 195 192 387 191 578
S Pearson 195 193 388 190 578
A Davies 190 195 385 192 577
D Smith 193 194 387 190 577
P Foreman 190 192 382 194 576
R Birtwistle 190 193 383 193 576
D Russell 192 193 385 191 576
N Pinks 191 196 387 187 574
P Oates 190 192 382 191 573
D Price 191 192 383 190 573
T Hammond 192 194 386 187 573
C Garnham 192 195 387 186 573
A  Pamment 190 191 381 191 572
M West 191 188 379 192 571
V Potiakova 193 192 385 186 571
T Shipman 190 195 385 185 570
R Fitzsimons 189 189 378 190 568
A Leech 190 189 379 188 567
R Cargill Thompson 190 190 380 187 567
S Spindler 184 195 379 187 566
R Taylor 181 193 374 189 563
P Jones 183 192 375 188 563
R Lardner-Burke 185 190 375 187 562
R Brown 187 195 382 180 562
A Fleming 186 188 374 187 561
B Brown 194 188 382 179 561
J Kirkham 191 191 382 178 560
K Adair 191 182 373 185 558
D Sprules 187 193 380 178 558
M Payne 191 190 381 177 558
J Brown 180 191 371 184 555
G Grim 188 187 375 180 555
A Roy 186 184 370 184 554
D Falzani 182 190 372 182 554
L Pickin 184 187 371 182 553
I Pettett 192 187 379 173 552



D Wild 183 178 361 181 542
R Garnham 185 183 368 172 540
T Slazor 164 184 348 167 515
T Godoger 187 192 379 125 504


